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HC-FSW-1xN

RSB nm

800~1100(MM)

1400~1700 (MM)

1250~1650 (SM)

WA nm

850/980

1550

1310/1490/1550/1625

AR dB

Typ:0.6 Max:1.0

Typ:0.6 Max:1.0

Typ:0.8 Max:1.3

[EiRHR#E dB

SM>50, MM230

{SiEehif dB

SM255, MM250

{RIRTEXHRFE dB

<0.05

RIS HRFE dB

<0.25

IBEAEXRIGE dB

<0.25

Eo i dB

<%0.02

TFBEV

+5 (DC)

{EFAaRIR

>10’

HRATE] ms

<10 (1Ep=EliR)

ERBEINER mW

<500

TMRREC

-20~+70

R C

-40 ~ +85

FELAE AR S EELIER,
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EHIENX
DB9 (TTLE¥E):
o EErRE. X8 o .
ElRS (In/Out/Power) EMENX Ihekisen
1 In DO . v o S
BN, D3~DO0 T iHI%L, D3 IS,
> In D1 DO JEAL, 4 MEURAIRS A 16 B8
SeFFEH, EHep, 0000b =B 1;
3 In D2 1111b=1B1& 16, (EFRRHRIES LI XHIsT
4 In D3 PriEEECk RIEETE.
5 In /Reset REEEERREE 0, SEEFEEURNEL,
6 Out /Ready (REE RS EEEIE.
7 Out Error EEEERRURIIETEIR.
8 Power GND ek
9 Power DC 5V DC 5V, 1.0A T{FEEiR
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DB15 (TTLEEE):
= EEhM. %8 ERIEN .
BHRS (In/Out/Power) MIREiRE
2 In DO
3 In D1
BRI D5~D0 AT i#HEIEL, D5 RSN,
4 In D2 DO JfEfiL, 6 (U iHHIEEHRZ iz 64
B¢ X D4R, Eldr, 000000b =j@iE 1;
5 In D3 111111b=181E 64. (R NIRIECFF
KILPRAVF RSBk ARIXEUE.
6 In D4
10 In D5
11 In /Reset REBEEf, SRFEHUEMBE.
7 Out /Ready (KB ERE SR REUE.
8 Out Error EEEERRERRRE.
15 Power 5V R IRER
12 Power 5V FEBHEEIR
1, 9 Power Ground NS (15
13, 14 b SEE
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1xN (33<N<64)
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H iTMa(EE HC - FSW-1xN-A-B-C-D-E-F
N A B (o] D E
T IE L JeLf Mk TAEB A HeE AR AR LR SIN
(Frisk)
1~128 SM: SM, 9/125 850: 850nm 90: 900um 05: 0.5m+5cm OO:None
M5: MM, 50/125 1310: 1310nm 20: 2.0mm 10: 1.0m=+5cm FP: FC/PC
M6: MM, 62.5/125 | 1550: 1550nm 30: 3.0mm 15: 1.5m=+5cm FA: FC/APC
1310/1550:1310/1550nm | X: Others X: Others SP: SC/PC
XHE SA: SC/APC
LP: LC/PC
LA: LC/APC
X: Others
F (RS ERAMS SRS (mm)
1 1XN (2<N<16) Type A:120%x40x32
2 1XN (2<N<16) Type B: 135x60%35
3 1XN (2<N<16) Type C: 135%40x32
4 1xN (175N<32) Type A:120x50x50
5 1xN (175N<32) Type B: 114x110x32
6 1xN (175N<32) Type C: 150x76x60
7 1xN (33<N<64) 150x90x%78
8 1xN (65<N<128) 172x150x78
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